Unit values caused by fluctuations in the market values of the underlying Fund. Since you invest the same amount each

Value quarterly, semiannually or annually. The period you select will start to run on the date you specify. On the first
Valuation Date of each of these periods, we automatically will rebalance your Policy Value so that the value in each
Subaccount matches your current Subaccount percentage allocations. We rebalance by transferring Policy Value
between Subaccounts. You can change your percentage allocations or your rebalancing period at any time. We will
restart the rebalancing period you selected as of the date you specify. You may discontinue the asset rebalancing
arrangement at any time. There is no charge for asset rebalancing.

Example:

John Doe purchases a base policy and requests quarterly automatic asset rebalancing. The following shows what
transactions will take place on a quarterly asset rebalancing date to reallocate the $200,000 value in the Subaccounts
according to the chosen Subaccount percentage allocations.

Accounts

Asset
Rebalance
Subaccount
Percentage
Allocations

Policy Value
before Asset
Rebalancing

Asset
Rebalancing
Transactions
between
Subaccounts

Policy Value
After Asset
Rebalancing

Fixed Account $50,000 $50,000

Subaccount #1 50% $120,000 -$20,000 $100,000

Subaccount #2 25% $45,000 $5,000 $50,000

Subaccount #3 25% $35,000 15,000 $50,000

Total Policy Value $250,000 $250,000

Minimum Initial Premium Guarantee, No Lapse Guarantee. For additional information about these standard benefits,
please see the corresponding headings under “Keeping the Policy in Force.”

Policy Value Credit. We may periodically apply a policy value credit to your Policy Value. The requirements that must be
met to receive any policy value credit are shown under the policy data section of the policy. The amount of the policy
value credit is determined by multiplying the policy value credit percentage times the Policy Value minus any
Indebtedness at the time the calculation is made. We reserve the right to calculate and apply any policy value credit